IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT IV
OF THE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
QF THE
SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE.

IN RE: CHRISTOPHER P, WESTMORELAND, #24789 FILE NOS: 50447-4-ES,
Respondent, an attorney licensed §1304-4-E8
to practice law in Tennesses
(Bedford County)

PUBLIC CENSURE

The ebove complaints were filed agalnst Christopher P, Westmoraland, an attorney
licensed to practice law in Tennesses, alleging certain acts of misconduct. Pursuant to Tenn. Sup.
Ct. R. 9, the Board of Professional Responsibility considered these matters af its meeting on
September 8, 2017,

A client hired My, Westnioreland. fo represent him on a petition to change custody. The
court entered an order on August,m; 2016, restricting the client to supervised visitation, The client
was aware of the rling, Mr. Westmoreland mailed the client 8 eopy of the order, but the-client
did not teceive it. By emall in September, November and Deensber 2016, the client agked
Mz Westmoreland for.a copy of the order. Mr. Westmoreland resent the order o thé. client in mid-
December 2016, Mr, Westmoreland’s conduct is in violation of Ruls 1.4 (sommunication),

Ih Mareh 2016, another slient hived My, Westimorsland o represent him in o workers*
compensation matter, A. fow months laber, Mr, Westmoreland tntended 1o withdraw from the.
 represotation, but did not do so. The tribunal entered orders in Toly and Beptember 2016 ordering
Mr, Westmoreland's clent to respong to diseovery, The client was not gware of thess orders and
the discovery was not completed, The case was dsmissed g5 a dlscovery sanotton on November

15, 2016,




By the a‘kbrémantionad acts, Mr. Westmoreland s in violation of Rules 1.4
(communication), 1.3 (diligence), 3.4(c) (fairness fo opposing party), and &.4(d)-(prejudios to the
achministration of justice) of the Rules of Professional Conduet and is hereby Publicly Gensuter
for these violations. |

FOR THE BOARD OF
PRORESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
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